
Governor - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Brian Calley 2577 31.91% 2577 31.91%

Patrick Colbeck 748 9.26% 748 9.26%

Jim Hines 852 10.55% 852 10.55%

Bill Schuette 3609 44.68% 3609 44.68%

William Cobbs (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Evan Space (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 7786 96.40% 7786 96.40%

United States Senator - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not more than 
1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

John James 3727 46.19% 3727 46.19%

Sandy Pensler 3703 45.89% 3703 45.89%

Tim Yow (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

William F. Cobbs (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 7430 92.08% 7430 92.08%

Representative in Congress  3rd District - REPUBLICAN - Vote 
for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Justin Amash 461 81.02% 461 81.02%

Cast Votes: 461 81.02% 461 81.02%

Representative in Congress  4th District - REPUBLICAN - Vote 
for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

John Moolenaar 5988 79.94% 5988 79.94%

Cast Votes: 5988 79.94% 5988 79.94%
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State Senator  33rd District - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Greg Alexander 1572 19.42% 1572 19.42%

Rick Outman 5944 73.43% 5944 73.43%

Cast Votes: 7516 92.85% 7516 92.85%

Representative in  State Legislature  70th District - 
REPUBLICAN - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

James A. Lower 6487 80.44% 6487 80.44%

Cast Votes: 6487 80.44% 6487 80.44%

County Road Commissioner - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Becky Crawford 2985 36.72% 2985 36.72%

S. Michael Scott 4033 49.61% 4033 49.61%

Cast Votes: 7018 86.32% 7018 86.32%

County Commissioner  1st District - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Jack Johnson 156 35.21% 156 35.21%

Jeremy M. Miller 209 47.18% 209 47.18%

Cast Votes: 365 82.39% 365 82.39%
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County Commissioner  2nd District - REPUBLICAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Brendan Mahar 759 80.06% 759 80.06%

Cast Votes: 759 80.06% 759 80.06%

County Commissioner  3rd District - REPUBLICAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Betty Kellenberger 633 75.90% 633 75.90%

Cast Votes: 633 75.90% 633 75.90%

County Commissioner  4th District - REPUBLICAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Ron Braman 444 49.28% 444 49.28%

Christopher S. 
Johnston

340 37.74% 340 37.74%

Cast Votes: 784 87.01% 784 87.01%

County Commissioner  5th District - REPUBLICAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Phil Kohn 563 68.83% 563 68.83%

Reid Van Wormer 138 16.87% 138 16.87%

Cast Votes: 701 85.70% 701 85.70%
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County Commissioner  6th District - REPUBLICAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Patrick Q. Carr 832 79.31% 832 79.31%

Cast Votes: 832 79.31% 832 79.31%

County Commissioner  7th District - REPUBLICAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Ron Baker 644 77.13% 644 77.13%

Cast Votes: 644 77.13% 644 77.13%

County Commissioner  8th District - REPUBLICAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Tom Porter 788 73.64% 788 73.64%

Cast Votes: 788 73.64% 788 73.64%

County Commissioner  9th District - REPUBLICAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

John M. Johansen 314 25.93% 314 25.93%

Adam Petersen 617 50.95% 617 50.95%

Lucas Witzel 47 3.88% 47 3.88%

Jared J. Wright 144 11.89% 144 11.89%

Cast Votes: 1122 92.65% 1122 92.65%
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Supervisor  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - REPUBLICAN - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Randy L. Stearns 121 75.16% 121 75.16%

Cast Votes: 121 75.16% 121 75.16%

Clerk  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - REPUBLICAN - Vote 
for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Connie J. 
Hetherington

121 75.63% 121 75.63%

Cast Votes: 121 75.63% 121 75.63%

Treasurer  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - REPUBLICAN - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cheryl Grimwood 92 24.80% 92 24.80%

Sherry Kutt 85 22.91% 85 22.91%

Kim Siburt 166 44.74% 166 44.74%

Cast Votes: 343 92.45% 343 92.45%

Treasurer  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - REPUBLICAN - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Randall J. Ross 191 76.40% 191 76.40%

Cast Votes: 191 76.40% 191 76.40%
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Treasurer  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - REPUBLICAN - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cathy Killinger 257 76.26% 257 76.26%

Cast Votes: 257 76.26% 257 76.26%

Trustee  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - REPUBLICAN - Vote 
for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Brenda J. Sova 187 74.80% 187 74.80%

Cast Votes: 187 74.80% 187 74.80%

Trustee  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - REPUBLICAN - Vote 
for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Kevin M. Hills 110 67.90% 110 67.90%

Cast Votes: 110 67.90% 110 67.90%

Trustee  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - REPUBLICAN - Vote 
for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Chuck Scheuermann 237 47.69% 237 47.69%

William Van Til 154 30.99% 154 30.99%

Cast Votes: 391 78.67% 391 78.67%
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Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Pat Outman 247 25.97% 247 25.97%

Cast Votes: 247 25.97% 247 25.97%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Judy Emmons 173 43.47% 173 43.47%

Cast Votes: 173 43.47% 173 43.47%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Ashley Robbins 98 28.00% 98 28.00%

Caleb A. Robbins 86 24.57% 86 24.57%

Cast Votes: 184 52.57% 184 52.57%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Hope MacLaren 280 18.09% 280 18.09%

Cast Votes: 280 18.09% 280 18.09%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Marty Posekany 205 24.94% 205 24.94%

Cast Votes: 205 24.94% 205 24.94%
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Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Brendan Mahar 200 22.52% 200 22.52%

Linda Ruwersma 137 15.43% 137 15.43%

Wes Ruwersma 116 13.06% 116 13.06%

Cast Votes: 453 51.01% 453 51.01%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Karen M. Ruth 121 37.58% 121 37.58%

Cast Votes: 121 37.58% 121 37.58%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate To County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Jeremy M. Miller 76 37.25% 76 37.25%

Cast Votes: 76 37.25% 76 37.25%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Kristen Lower 262 19.44% 262 19.44%

Cast Votes: 262 19.44% 262 19.44%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 5

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Chuck Cross 203 6.96% 203 6.96%

Diane Fountain 222 7.62% 222 7.62%

Fern Jessup 200 6.86% 200 6.86%

John M. Johansen 256 8.78% 256 8.78%

Colleen Smith 198 6.79% 198 6.79%

Cast Votes: 1079 37.02% 1079 37.02%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 6

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

J. Scott Vukin 321 10.81% 321 10.81%

JoAnne Vukin 288 9.70% 288 9.70%

Cast Votes: 609 20.51% 609 20.51%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Charles A. Champlin 169 21.18% 169 21.18%

Jackie Champlin 164 20.55% 164 20.55%

Cast Votes: 333 41.73% 333 41.73%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Rick F. Hyde 248 17.08% 248 17.08%

Cast Votes: 248 17.08% 248 17.08%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

AnnMarie Wubbeling 297 16.88% 297 16.88%

Cast Votes: 297 16.88% 297 16.88%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Mary Catherine 
Vierheilig

230 17.27% 230 17.27%

Cast Votes: 230 17.27% 230 17.27%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Governor - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Abdul El-Sayed 883 21.45% 883 21.45%

Shri Thanedar 844 20.51% 844 20.51%

Gretchen Whitmer 2218 53.89% 2218 53.89%

Cast Votes: 3945 95.85% 3945 95.85%

United States Senator - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not more than 
1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Debbie Stabenow 3552 86.23% 3552 86.23%

Cast Votes: 3552 86.23% 3552 86.23%

Representative in Congress  3rd District - DEMOCRATIC - Vote 
for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cathy Albro 251 61.07% 251 61.07%

Fred Wooden 81 19.71% 81 19.71%

Cast Votes: 332 80.78% 332 80.78%

Representative in Congress  4th District - DEMOCRATIC - Vote 
for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Jerry Hilliard 2147 58.49% 2147 58.49%

Zigmond A. Kozicki 781 21.27% 781 21.27%

Cast Votes: 2928 79.76% 2928 79.76%
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State Senator  33rd District - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Mark Bignell 1510 36.99% 1510 36.99%

John M. Hoppough 1897 46.47% 1897 46.47%

Cast Votes: 3407 83.46% 3407 83.46%

Representative in  State Legislature  70th District - 
DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Kresta Train 3060 75.11% 3060 75.11%

Cast Votes: 3060 75.11% 3060 75.11%

County Road Commissioner - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

County Commissioner  1st District - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

County Commissioner  2nd District - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Mark Wilkin 501 74.11% 501 74.11%

Cast Votes: 501 74.11% 501 74.11%
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County Commissioner  3rd District - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

County Commissioner  4th District - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

County Commissioner  5th District - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Alan C. Andersen 258 73.30% 258 73.30%

Cast Votes: 258 73.30% 258 73.30%

County Commissioner  6th District - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

County Commissioner  7th District - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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County Commissioner  8th District - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

County Commissioner  9th District - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Supervisor  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - DEMOCRATIC - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Clerk  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - DEMOCRATIC - Vote 
for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Treasurer  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - DEMOCRATIC - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cumulative Results

Unoffical Election Night Results

Run Time 10:29 PM

Run Date 08/07/2018

Montcalm County

8/7/2018

Page 16 of 37

Primary Election, Tuesday, August 7, 2018

Unofficial results

Registered Voters

12288 of 43322 = 28.36 %

Precincts Reporting

29 of 29 = 100.00 %



Treasurer  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - DEMOCRATIC - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Treasurer  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - DEMOCRATIC - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Trustee  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - DEMOCRATIC - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Trustee  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - DEMOCRATIC - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Trustee  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - DEMOCRATIC - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 5

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 5

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 5

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 5

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 5

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 6

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 6

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 5

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 4

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 6

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 3

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Governor - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Bill Gelineau 26 28.26% 26 28.26%

John J. Tatar 29 31.52% 29 31.52%

Cast Votes: 55 59.78% 55 59.78%

United States Senator - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not more than 
1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Representative in Congress  3rd District - LIBERTARIAN - Vote 
for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Representative in Congress  4th District - LIBERTARIAN - Vote 
for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

State Senator  33rd District - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Representative in  State Legislature  70th District - 
LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

County Road Commissioner - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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County Commissioner  1st District - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

County Commissioner  2nd District - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

County Commissioner  3rd District - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

County Commissioner  4th District - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

County Commissioner  5th District - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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County Commissioner  6th District - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

County Commissioner  7th District - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

County Commissioner  8th District - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

County Commissioner  9th District - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Supervisor  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - LIBERTARIAN - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Clerk  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - LIBERTARIAN - Vote 
for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Treasurer  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - LIBERTARIAN - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Treasurer  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - LIBERTARIAN - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Treasurer  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - LIBERTARIAN - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Trustee  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - LIBERTARIAN - Vote 
for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Trustee  Partial Term Ending 11/20/2020 - LIBERTARIAN - Vote 
for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Trustee  Partial Term Ending  11/20/2020 - LIBERTARIAN - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
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Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
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Election Day 

Voting Total
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Proposition for Renewal of Commission on Aging Millage - 
NONPARTISAN

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 8020 65.27% 8020 65.27%

No 2426 19.74% 2426 19.74%

Cast Votes: 10446 85.01% 10446 85.01%

Delegate to County Convention - REPUBLICAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Karen Brown 81 25.96% 81 25.96%

William Brown 84 26.92% 84 26.92%

Cast Votes: 165 52.88% 165 52.88%

New Millage to Fund  MSU Extension,  4-H Youth Programs,  
Montcalm Conservation District - NONPARTISAN

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 6974 56.75% 6974 56.75%

No 4499 36.61% 4499 36.61%

Cast Votes: 11473 93.37% 11473 93.37%

Delegate to County Convention - DEMOCRATIC - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Montcalm County Central Dispatch  Proposition for  9-1-1 
System Charge - NONPARTISAN

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 8663 70.50% 8663 70.50%

No 2808 22.85% 2808 22.85%

Cast Votes: 11471 93.35% 11471 93.35%

Crystal Township Road Millage Renewal Proposition - 
NONPARTISAN

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 383 70.15% 383 70.15%

No 144 26.37% 144 26.37%

Cast Votes: 527 96.52% 527 96.52%

Day Township Fire Department Millage Renewal - 
NONPARTISAN

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 173 74.25% 173 74.25%

No 43 18.45% 43 18.45%

Cast Votes: 216 92.70% 216 92.70%

Day Township Road Millage Renewal - NONPARTISAN

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 162 69.53% 162 69.53%

No 58 24.89% 58 24.89%

Cast Votes: 220 94.42% 220 94.42%
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Eureka Charter Township Proposition for  Renewal of Road 
Millage - NONPARTISAN

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 713 72.61% 713 72.61%

No 228 23.22% 228 23.22%

Cast Votes: 941 95.82% 941 95.82%

Eureka Charter Township Proposition for Renewal  of Fire 
Protection Millage - NONPARTISAN

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 732 74.54% 732 74.54%

No 215 21.89% 215 21.89%

Cast Votes: 947 96.44% 947 96.44%

Maple Valley Township Millage Renewal of Previously 
Approved Millage for Fire Department - NONPARTISAN

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 320 75.83% 320 75.83%

No 89 21.09% 89 21.09%

Cast Votes: 409 96.92% 409 96.92%

Delegate to County Convention - LIBERTARIAN - Vote for not 
more than 2

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Ferris Township Fire Protection Renewal - NONPARTISAN

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 142 58.92% 142 58.92%

No 31 12.86% 31 12.86%

Cast Votes: 173 71.78% 173 71.78%

Belding Area Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal - 
NONPARTISAN

Choice Party
Election Day 

Voting Total

Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 6 100.00% 6 100.00%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 6 100.00%
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